CCTV | DME Series Compact Prepackaged Fixed Dome Cameras
The DME Series Indoor Dome Cameras discretely monitor
your premises and protect your business from unwanted
events. The DME Series’ compact design and charcoal color
blend into most decors, while concealing features that
allow viewing distances of over 152.4 m (500 ft).
The 24 VAC/12 VDC camera module is available as standard
resolution or high resolution, monochrome or color. It is

2 | DME Series Compact Prepackaged Fixed Dome Cameras
DME Ordering Guide
1 Video Format 4 Resolution
5 PTZ PAL S Standard
6 PTZ NTSC H High
2 Enclosure 5 Lens
R In-ceiling 38 3-8 mm
P Indoor Pendant 55 5-50 mm
3 Camera Type 6 Mount Pendant
M B/W _ Pipe
C Color W Wall
7 Communications
N UTP
_ Standard
Sample: DME 6 P C H 55 W N
Option Description
DME DME Series Compact Prepackaged Camera
6 24 VAC, 60 Hz
P Indoor pendant
C Color
H High resolution
55 5–50 mm varifocal lens
W Wall mount
N UTP transmitter option
1
Pendant Pipe-mount Dimensional Outline
Reference Description
1 Threaded conduit with two conduit nuts. Size ¾ in. or PG-21,
(supplied by consumer)
Ceiling-mount Dimensional Outline
Reference Description
1 Coaxial cable for setup
2 Ceiling cut hole
DME Series Compact Prepackaged Fixed Dome Cameras | 3
Pendant Wall-mount Dimensional Outline
Reference Description
1 Hole pattern permits mounting of unit to a standard North
American double-outlet electrical box using four screws (in-
cluded).
Pendant Wall-mount Dimensional Outline
Reference Description
1 3/4-14 NPSM thread, conduit nut (included)
Technical Specifications
Camera—Monochrome
Camera MS Series MH Series
Imager Interline Transfer CCD, 1/4 in. format
Active Picture
Elements
(H x V)
512 x 492 EIA 768 x 492 EIA
512 x 482 CCIR 752 x 582 CCIR
Sensitivity (3200 K)
Scene Illumination1 fc 0.02 0.02
Usable Picture lx 0.2 0.2
1. f/1.2 lens, 89% reflectance 50 IRE.
Horizontal Resolution 380 TVL 570 TVL
White Balance N/A N/A
Camera—Color
Camera CS Series CH Series
Imager Interline transfer CCD, 1/4 in. format
Active Picture
Elements
(H x V)
512 x 492 NTSC 768 x 492 NTSC
512 x 482 PAL 752 x 582 PAL
Sensitivity (3200 K)
Scene Illumination2 fc 0.16 0.16
Usable Picture lx 1.6 1.6
2. f/1.2 lens, 89% reflectance 50 IRE.
Horizontal Resolution 330 TVL 480 TVL
White Balance Automatic sensing (2500–9000 K)